
Jackson School District 

Superintendent’s Office M E M O  

 

 

 TO: Jackson Township Board of Education 

 FROM: NICOLE PORMILLI, SUPERINTENDENT 

 SUBJECT: April 27, 2022 Agenda Addendum 

 DATE: April 26, 2022 
 

FINANCE 

COMPLETE Motion #4: 

The Board of Education approves the following 2022-2023 budget resolution: 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, 

NEW JERSEY ON April 27, 2022 AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Board of Education approves the 2022-2023 budget for the submission to the County Superintendent’s Office in the amount 

$167,766,627.00 that consists of a Total General Fund of $140,849,684.00, Federal/State Programs of $18,486,129.00 and 

Debt Service of $8,430,814.00. 

2. The Board of Education approves the Tax Levy amount raised for General Funds of $91,445,509.00 for the ensuing 2022-2023 

School Year. 

 

ADD Motion #14 

The Board of Education approves the line item transfers for the 2021-2022 Preschool Education Aid budget. 

 

ADD Motion #15 

The Board of Education, based on the recommendation of the Board Secretary, awards a professional services contract to Spiezle 

Architectural Group, Inc., for site improvements evaluation and assessments at a cost of $7,000.00. 

 

 

PROGRAMS 

Motion #1 – Student Teachers 

CORRECT 

Request College/ 

University 

Name Dates Cooperating 

Teacher(s) 

School 

Practicum TCNJ Ilyssa Roseman 09/06/22-12/30/22 Kevin Schickling JLHS JMHS 

 

 

STUDENTS 

Motion #2 – Out of District Placements 

ADD 

b. One Student Placement: Somerset Academy (Somerset Educational Services) 

  Tuition: $12,995.00 

  Effective: April 1, 2022 

 

 

PERSONNEL 

Motion #6 – Resignations 

ADD 

g. Michelle Kaminskas, Food Service Worker/Rosenauer, effective May 9, 2022. 

h. Gretchen Davidian, Teacher-ESL/Switlik, effective April 26, 2022. 

 

Motion #7 – Leave of Absences 

ADD 

x. Cathy Cocco, Paraprofessional/Holman, paid Medical Leave of Absence, effective December 13, 2021 through December 20, 

2021; unpaid Federal Family Medical Leave of Absence, effective December 21, 2021 through April 1, 2022, unpaid Medical 

Leave of Absence, effective April 2, 2022 through June 30, 2022, returning September 1, 2022. 

y. Barbara Guhne, Secretary COSA-Human Resources/Administration, paid Medical Leave of Absence, effective April 13, 2022 

through TBD.  



Addendum #1 

April 27, 2022 Agenda 

Page 2 

 

PERSONNEL (continued): 

Motion #8 – Contract Adjustments 

ADD 

h. Alexandria Patterson, Assistant Business Administrator/Assistant Board Secretary/Administration, salary adjustment to reflect 

increased step, effective May 1, 2022 through June 30, 2022. 

Motion #10 - Transfers 

ADD 

j. Nicole D’Ambrosio, transfer from Teacher-Special Education MD/Elms to Teacher-Special Education/Johnson, replacing Lisa 

Liebes, effective September 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. 

Motion #12 – Employments 

ADD 

u. Kyle Torres, Van Aide-Transportation/District, 5 hours 45 minutes per day, replacing Joan Durant, effective April 28, 2022 

through June 30, 2022. 

v. Debra DellaMonica, LDTC/District, replacing Ann Russin, effective September 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. 

w. Zakeema Fenter, Secretary-JEA-CST/McAuliffe, replacing Amy Eckett, effective April 28, 2022, pending fingerprints, through 

June 30, 2022. 
x. Megan McLeod, Teacher-Special Education MD/Elms, replacing Nicole D’Ambrosia, effective September 1, 2022 through 

June 30, 2023. 

y. Amanda Mason, Teacher-Music/Rosenauer-Traveling, replacing Lynnea Noble, effective September 1, 2022 through June 30, 

2023. 

Motion #18 – Staff for Elementary Flag Football 

DELETE 

b. New Hire: 

1. Melissa Gregory/Holman 

Motion #21 – Jackson Community School Summer Electives/Digital Media Summer Film Camp 

JTV Aides 

ADD 

f. Paige Previte (Graduate) 

DELETE Motion #24 

The Board of Education approves the following personnel for the Title IV McAuliffe STEM Family Night for Grades 6-8, March 22, 

2022: 

a. Teachers, 4 hours each: 

1. Shannon Bradley 

2. Nicole Breccia 

3. Bridgit Valgenti 

b. Substitutes: 

1. Daniel Genovese 

2. Victoria Salemi 

3. Justina Rose 

Motion #28 – Summer Curriculum Writing Personnel 

e. K-5 Special Education, Intervention and Advanced Math, 5 hours each: 

DELETE 

6. TBD 

ADD Motion #40 

The Board of Education approves the following personnel for the Title IV Goetz STEM Family Night for Grades 6-8, 4 hours each: 

a. Jacqueline Daton 

b. April Riccardi 

c. Charles Rotunno 

ADD Motion #41 

The Board of Education approves the Side Bar Agreement between the Jackson Board of Education and the Jackson Education 

Association (JEA), in the matter of Replacement Teachers employed for the full school year entitled to the terms and conditions of 

employment as set forth in July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023 collective negotiations agreement. 


